
 
 

Middlebury College Men’s Squash 
Individual NESCAC Awards (2008-2025) 

The Official Middlebury College Athletics’ records are an ongoing project. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Cumulative NESCAC Awards  
All-NESCAC Selections: 33 
All-NESCAC First Team Selections: 16 
All-NESCAC Second Team Selections: 17 
Rookie of the Year Selections: 1 
Coach of the Year Selections: 2 

NESCAC Specialty Awards 
YEAR 
2017 
2018 
2019 
 

NAME 
Mark Lewis 
Mark Lewis 
Justin Ghaeli 
 

AWARD 
Coach of the Year 
Coach of the Year 
Rookie of the Year 



 
 

 

All-NESCAC Selections 
YEAR 
2009 
 
2010 
 
2011 
 
2012 
 
 
2013 
 
2014 
 
2015 
 
 
2016 
2017 
 
 
2018 
 
2019 
 
 
2020 
 
 
 
2022 
2023 
2024 
2025 

NAME 
J.P. Sardi 
Valentin Quan 
Valentin Quan 
Jay Dolan 
Valentin Quan 
Jay Dolan 
Jay Dolan 
Valentin Quan 
Parker Hurst 
Jay Dolan 
Parker Hurst 
Parker Hurst 
Andrew Jung 
Andrew Jung 
Andrew Cadienhead 
Wyatt French 
Wyatt French 
Wyatt French 
Andrew Cadienhead 
Jacob Ellen 
William Cembalest 
Jacob Ellen 
Jacob Ellen 
Justin Ghaeli 
William Cembalest 
Nick Bermingham 
William Cembalest 
Jacob Ellen 
Jack Kagan 
Teddy Best 
Nathan Feinstein 
Nathan Feinstein 
Nathan Feinstein 

TEAM 
First 
Second 
First 
Second 
First 
Second 
First 
First 
Second 
First 
Second 
First 
Second 
First 
Second 
Second 
First 
First 
Second  
Second 
First 
Second 
First 
First 
Second 
First 
First 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
Second 
First 

YEAR 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

NAME 
 
 

TEAM 
 
 


