

Middlebury College Men's Squash Individual NESCAC Awards (2008-2025)

The Official Middlebury College Athletics' records are an ongoing project.

Cumulative NESCAC Awards

All-NESCAC Selections: 33
All-NESCAC First Team Selections: 16
All-NESCAC Second Team Selections: 17
Rookie of the Year Selections: 1
Coach of the Year Selections: 2

NESCAC Specialty Awards

YEAR	NAME	AWARD
2017	Mark Lewis	Coach of the Year
2018	Mark Lewis	Coach of the Year
2019	Justin Ghaeli	Rookie of the Year

All-NESCAC Selections

YEAR	NAME	TEAM	YEAR	NAME	TEAM
2009	J.P. Sardi	First			
	Valentin Quan	Second			
2010	Valentin Quan	First			
	Jay Dolan	Second			
2011	Valentin Quan	First			
	Jay Dolan	Second			
2012	Jay Dolan	First			
	Valentin Quan	First			
	Parker Hurst	Second			
2013	Jay Dolan	First			
	Parker Hurst	Second			
2014	Parker Hurst	First			
	Andrew Jung	Second			
2015	Andrew Jung	First			
	Andrew Cadienhead	Second			
	Wyatt French	Second			
2016	Wyatt French	First			
2017	Wyatt French	First			
	Andrew Cadienhead	Second			
	Jacob Ellen	Second			
2018	William Cembalest	First			
	Jacob Ellen	Second			
2019	Jacob Ellen	First			
	Justin Ghaeli	First			
	William Cembalest	Second			
2020	Nick Bermingham	First			
	William Cembalest	First			
	Jacob Ellen	Second			
	Jack Kagan	Second			
2022	Teddy Best	Second			
2023	Nathan Feinstein	Second			
2024	Nathan Feinstein	Second			
2025	Nathan Feinstein	First			